RESOLUTION NO. 2022-57

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ESCONDIDO, CALIFORNIA, AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS WITH 3SIXTY INNOVATION, INC. FOR THE GRAND VISION PROJECT PHASE I.

WHEREAS, the City Council has allocated funding in the adopted Capital Improvement Program Budget for the Grand Vision Project Phase I; and

WHEREAS, 3Sixty Innovation Inc. was determined to be the lowest responsive and responsible

bidder and awarded a construction contract on September 15, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires and deems it to be in the best public interest to approve construction change orders in the amount of \$96,620.04 to 3Sixty Innovation Inc.; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires and deems it to be in the best public interest to authorize staff

to approve additional change orders of up to \$60,000 to add a perimeter railing and planters to support on-street dining between Phase I and II.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Escondido, California:

1. That the above recitations are true.

2. That the City Council approves Resolution No. 2022-57 authorizing the City Manager, the City Engineer, or their designee to execute, on behalf of the City, construction change orders with 3Sixty Innovation Inc. in the amount of \$96,620.04 to 3Sixy Innovation, Inc.

3. That staff is authorized to approve additional change orders of up to \$60,000.